ORIGINAL

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 ALLAN A. SHENOI

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN District of CALIFORNIA
Case number 16'40050 WJL 7

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12/15

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment. .

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Mentify the Claim

1. Who is the current ALLAN A. SHENOI

creditor? ~ . - . .
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been m No
acquired from

someone else? O Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should ﬁotices:tb the creditor be sent? e Where should péyménts to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the R . SR e : different) : : SORNERR
reditor b t?
oreditor be sen ALLAN A, SHENOI
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) 1234 ROSALIND ROAD
Number Street Number Street
SAN MARINO CA 91108
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 626 922 2444 Contact phone
Contact email 1234@shenoi.com Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend m No

one already filed? O Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

/ DD 1 YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone ¥ No

else has filed a proof [ Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 41 _ , Proof of Clai 1
HSAEE10050 Claim 1523  Filed 04/04/16  Desc Main Document Page 1 of ?;e



mzive Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number M No

zogtusg toidentify the [ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebtor?

7. How much is the claim? $ 19,165.68 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
O No

M Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c){2)(A).

8. What Is the basis of the  Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.

claim?
a Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001 (c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Conversion of 116 Bottles of Wine. See Exhibit A to attached Decl.

9. Is all or part of the claim ﬂ No
secured? [ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

O Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

2 Motor vehicle

O other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:
Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $ 6,000.00

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: § 19,165.68 (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  § 18,842.88

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 10.00 o

Fixed
@ variable
10. Is this claim based on a @ No
lease?
[ Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a ﬂ No
right of setoff?
0O Ves. Identify the property:
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12.Is all or part of the claim & No
entitled to priority under

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)? O Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority -
A claim may be partly O Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

priority and partly 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

nonpriority. For example,

in some categories, the a Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

entitled to priority.
a Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475%) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).

QO Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
QO Contributions to an employee benefit plan, 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Q other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing Check the appropriate box.
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

I am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

1 am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

ODO00E

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned forup to §
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date  03/30/2016

MM/ DD [/ YYYY

@%/m Shtn,

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name ALLAN A. SHENOI
First name Middle name Last name
Title
Company
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 1234 ROSALIND ROAD
Number Street
SAN MARINO CA 91108
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 6269222444 Email 1234@shenoi.com
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SHENOI KOES LLP

Allan A. Shenoi [CSB #122566]
175 South Lake Avenue, Suite 202
Pasadena, California 91101
Telephone:  626-792-2300
Facsimile: 626-792-2311

Attorneys for Creditor
Allan Shenoi
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
In re Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. CASE NO.: 16-40050 WJL 7
Dba Premier Cru
Debtor

PROOF OF CLAIM OF CREDITOR
ALLAN SHENOI, AND DECLARATION
& EXHIBITS OF CREDITOR ALLAN
SHENOI IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

Caq

I, ALLAN A SHENOI, declare on personal knowledge as follows:

1. I make a Claim for a total of $19,165.68.

2. 1 paid $3,228.55 via credit card (American Express) to the Debtor for merchandize identified|
on the pages attached as Exhibit A, none of which was delivered to me.

3. 1 have recently made a claim to American Express to reverse these charges on my credit card,
As of the date of this Claim being filed and my declaration, American Express has not done so to my|
knowledge. If it does, I will revise my Proof of Claim to delete the sum that American Express reverses

on my credit card.

1000a1842.00c; PROOF OF CLAIM OF CREDITOR ALLAN SHENOI, AND DECLARATION
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4, T claim 10% interest on the principal sum of $3,228.55. This interest (through December 2016)
is at least $1937.13. Through December 2015 I calculate it as $1614.31.

5. In addition, I claim $4,000 in general damages for what I contend is the Defendant’s tortious
act of conversion, for eight hours of my time (excluding time spent on litigation related items) at $500)
per hour. (I have been approved in Court for an hourly rate of $700.) “‘Conversion is the wrongful
exercise of dominion over the property of another. The elements of a conversion are the plaintiff's
ownership or right to possession of the property at the time of the conversion; the defendant's conversion
by a wrongful act or disposition of property rights; and damages.” (Farmers Ins. Exchange v. Zerin
1 1[(1997) 53 Cal.App.4th 445, 451-452 (Zerin ).) “Indeed, an action for conversion rests simply upon the
interference with the plaintiff's dominion over his property. The action is a species of strict liability in|
which the defendant's good faith, due care, ignorance or mistake are irrelevant and may not be set up as 4
defense. (Edwards v. Jenkins (1932) 214 Cal. 713, 721; City of Los Angeles v. Superior Court (1978) 85
4 || Cal.App.3d 143, 149; Henderson v. Security Nat. Bank (1977) 72 Cal.App.3d 764, 770-771.)" Krusi v.
Bear, Stearns & Co., 144 Cal. App. 3d 664, 672 (Ct. App. 1983).

6 Cal. Civil Code § 3336 is titled “Personal property; conversion; presumption” and states:

7 The detriment caused by the wrongful conversion of personal property is presumed to be:
First--The value of the property at the time of the conversion, with the interest from that
time, or, an amount sufficient to indemnify the party injured for the loss which is the
natural, reasonable and proximate result of the wrongful act complained of and which a
0 proper degree of prudence on his part would not have averted; and
Second--A fair compensation for the time and money properly expended in pursuit of the
property.
“To entitle a party to such compensation the [evidence] should tend to show that money was
3 || properly paid out and time properly lost in pursuit of the property, and how much.” (Sherman v. Finch
(1886) 71 Cal. 68, 72.)” Haines v. Parra, 193 Cal. App. 3d 1553, 1559 (Ct. App. 1987).
6. 1 claim $10,000 in punitive damages. The basis for this claim is that causes of action for
conversion also support the award of exemplary damages. (Ferraro v. Pacific Fin. Corp. (1970) 8
6 || Cal.App.3d 339, 351; Haun v. Hyman (1963) 223 Cal.App.2d 615, 619—620.) To support punitive
damages, the complaint asserting one of those causes of action must allege ultimate facts of the
defendant's oppression, fraud, or malice. (Civ.Code, § 3294.) ‘Malice is properly pleaded by alleging the
wrongful motive, intent or purpose.” (3 Witkin, Cal.Procedure (2d ed.) Pleading, § 766.) ‘A general
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Caise 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Dg2sc Main Document  Page 5 of 25




Q).

allegation of (that) intent is sufficient . . ..” (Unruh v. Truck Insurance Exchange (1972) 7 Cal.3d 616,
632.” Cyrus v. Haveson, 65 Cal. App. 3d 306, 316-17 (Ct. App. 1976).

I seek $10,000 in punitive damages for Defendant’s and its managing agents’ deliberate scheme
to defraud customers like myself, knowing, they would be unable to fulfill these orders, and, as managing
agents, permitting and encouraging false promises to be misrepresented to me, as to what would be
delivered to me, as the customer, once I placed an order. [ relied on these false promises when I paid
$3,228.55 on my credit card.

7.1 intend to file the identical Claim in the bankruptcy of the joint-tortfeasor John Eugene Fox,
Bankruptcy No 16-40340, because, in my view, they are both jointly liable for all of these damages.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the State of California
that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I can and will testify thereto if called as a witness in thig
action.

Executed this 30" day of March, 2016 at Pasadena, California.

UUM/WLS’%M\ |

Allan A. Shenoi

100041942.00¢¢ PROOF OF CLAIM OF CREDITOR ALLAN SHENOI, AND DECLARATION
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EXHIBIT A
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

Page 1 of 1

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Saturday, December 10, 2011 1:56 PM
To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000369085-88584.

gty item Wine price  ext status

6 44161  Vin de Table Rouge (2008), Gramiere 9.99 5994 in stock
6 44644 2006 Coutet (pre-arrival) 22.99 137.94 pre-arrival
Bottles : 12

Subtotal: 197.88

Shipping: 0.00

Tax 17.31

Total :  215.19

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.

Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710
(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
12/10/2011
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Sales Order

 PREMER AU

1

Order Number: 0000369085
1011 University Avenue Order Date: 12/10/2011
Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 88584
Salesperson: JG

Customer: 41057

(510) 644-9463 FAX (51 0) 647-3833 Customer PO-

Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi

2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA

2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contact; Allan Shenoi

Phone: (626) 922-2444

This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!

Item Ordered Qu? ntity Unit Price Amount
Shipped
44161 Vin de Table Rouge (2008), Gramiere 6.00 0.00 9.99 59.94
44644 06 Coutet 6.00 0.00 22.99 137.94
Net Order: 197.88
Payments: 215.19
Freight: 0.00
I T2/10/2011  VIJEGAD3AAAT w2003 215.19 Sales Tax: 1731

{

USD

215.19

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
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 PREMIER CRU

Sales Order

Page: 1
Order Number: 0000359846
1011 University Avenue Order Date: 7/21/2011
Betkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 82662
Salesperson: JG
Customer: 41057
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer PO:
Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi

2220 S. Los Robles Ave

San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contact: Allan Shenoi
Phone: (626) 922-2444

2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA

This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!

Quantity

Item Ordered . Unit Price Amount
Shipped ‘

43892 2010 La Tour Carnet 6.00 0.00 24.99 149.94
43895 2010 Croix de Labrie 3.00 0.00 55.00 165.00
43807 2010 Vrai Canon Bouche 6.00 0.00 14.99 89.94
41990 09 Riesling Kabinett, JJ Prum 6.00 0.00 12.99 77.94
Net Order: 482.82

Payments: 525.07
Freight: 0.00
I 77222011 VDMEZCE78C36 - 2003 525.07 Sales Tax: 4225
USD 525.07

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Thursday, July 21, 2011 9:48 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-00003 59846-82662.

gty item Wine price  ext status

6 43892 2010 La Tour Carnet (pre-arrival) 24.99 149.94 pre-arrival

3 43895 2010 Croix de Labrie (pre-arrival) 55.00 165.00 pre-arrival

6 43807 2010 Vrai Canon Bouche (pre-arrival) 1499  89.94 pre-arrival
6 41990 2009 Riesling Kabinett, JJ Prum 12.99 77.94 instock
Bottles : 21

Subtotal: 482.82
Shipping: 0.00
Tax 4225
Total : 525.07

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 5 10-644-9463.

____________________

Premier Cru

1011 University Aveaue
Berkeley, CA 94710
(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
7/21/2011
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Sales Order

PREMIER CRU
Order Number: 0000357660
1011 University Avenue Order Date: 6/10/2011
Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 81442
Salesperson: B
Customer: 41057
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer PO:
Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi

2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contaci: Allan Shenoi
Phone: (626) 922-2444

2220 S. Los Robles Ave

San Marino, CA 91108 USA

This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!

Item Ordered Qu_a ntity ~Unit Price Amount
Shipped A
42380 09 Scharzhofberger Riesling QBA, Muller 6.00 0.00 9.99 59.94
40534 07 Bourgogne Blanc, Pierre Boisson 3.00 0.00 16.99 50.97
41405 09 Rouget 3.00 0.00 25.99 71.97
43178 07 Bourgogne Rouge, Claude Dugat 3.00 0.00 19.99 59.97
Net Order: 248.85
Payments: 273.11

Freight: 0.00

[6rTii2011 VSVYEGFD2BCEA w2003 27311 Sales Tax: 2426
_USD 273.11

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

Page 1 of 1

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Friday, June 10, 2011 8:01 PM

To: Ishenoci@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000357660-81442.

qty item Wine price  ext status

6 42380 2009 Scharzhofberger Riesling QBA, Muller 999 5994 instock
3 40534 2007 Bourgogne Blanc, Pierre Boisson 1699  50.97 instock

3 41405 2009 Rouget (pre-arrival) 25.99  77.97 pre-arrival

3 43178 2007 Bourgogne Rouge, Claude Dugat (in transi  19.99  59.97 pre-arrival
Bottles : 15

Subtotal:  248.85

Shipping: 0.00

Tax 24.26

Total : 273.11

Please note:
We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we

will schedule it.
We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.

Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710
(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document

6/11/2011

Page 13 of 25



 PREMER CRU Seles Order

Order Number: 0000356393

1011 University Avenue Order Date: 5/20/2011
( Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 80645
Salesperson:
Customer: 41057
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer PO-
Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi
2220 S. Los Robles Ave 2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contact: Allan Shenoi

Phone: (626) 922-2444 This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!
Ttem Ordered Qu.a nity Unit Price Amount
Shipped
42888 09 Gevrey Chambertin, Raphet ‘ 6.00 0.00 19.99 119.94
42892 09 Chambolle Musigny, Raphet 6.00 0.00 22.99 137.94
42897 09 Morey Millandes, Raphet 3.00 0.00 29.99 89.97
Net Order: 347.85
Payments: 381.77
Freight: 0.00
52112011 VXJETABCAAGT  *mrmmew2003 381.77 Sales Tax: B 33.92
USD 381.77
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Friday, May 20, 2011 8:28 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000356393-80645.

qty item Wine price  ext status

6 42888 2009 Gevrey Chambertin, Raphet (pre-arrival) ~ 19.99  119.94 pre-arrival
6 42892 2009 Chambolle Musigny, Raphet (pre-arrival) ~ 22.99  137.94 pre-arrival
3 42897 2009 Morey Millandes, Raphet (pre-arrival) 29.99  89.97 pre-arrival
Bottles : 15

Subtotal:  347.85

Shipping: 0.00

Tax 33.92

Total :  381.77

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.

Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710
(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
6/10/2011
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* PRTMITR C(RU PageS;?IGS Order

Order Number: 0000355948

1011 University Avenue Order Date: 5/17/2011

( Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 80343
Salesperson: PB
Customer: 41057
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer PO-
Sold To Ship To

Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi

2220 S. Los Robles Ave 2220 S. Los Robles Ave

San Marino, CA 91108 USA San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contact: Allan Shenoi

Phone: (626) 922-2444 This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!
Item Ordered Qu.a ntity Unit Price Amount
‘ Shipped
43650 07 Bourgogne Aligote, Leroy 6.00 | 0.00 | 37.50 225.00
Net Order: 225.00
Payments: 246.94
Freight: 0.00
rjl18/2011 VWNEZBOF13C7 = 2003 246.94 Sales Tax: 21.94

L

| UsD 246.97
Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document  Page 16 of 25



Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement ~ Page 1 of 1

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2011 5:21 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000355948-80343,

gty item Wine price  ext status

6 43650 2007 Bourgogne Aligote, Leroy (pre-arrival) 37.50 225.00 pre-arrival

Bottles : 6

Subtotal: ~ 225.00
Shipping: 0.00
Tax 21.94

Total 246.94

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.

Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710
(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document  Page 17 of 25
6/10/2011



[

1

 PREMER CRU Selles Order

Order Number: 0000355139
1011 University Avenue Order Date: 4/29/2011
Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 79863
Salesperson: MC
Customer: 41057
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Custormer PO-
Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi
2220 S. Los Robles Ave 2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA San Marino, CA 91108 USA
Contact: Allan Shenoi
Phone: (626) 922-2444
Item Ordered Qu_a niity Unit Price Amount
Shipped
43418 09 Gevrey Chambertin V.V., Mortet 3.00 | 0.00 | 39.99 119.97
Net Order: 119.97
Payments: 131.67
Freight: 0.00
473012011 VZMEZATB3TOE  +omrwm2003 131.67 Sales Tax: 1170
USD 131.67 /
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Friday, April 29, 2011 8:41 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000355139-79863.

qty item Wine price  ext status

3 43418 2009 Gevrey Chambertin V.V., Mortet (pre-arri  39.99  119.97 pre-arrival

Bottles : 3

Subtotal: 119.97

Shipping: 0.00

Tax 11.70 _
Total :  131.67 /

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order,

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.
Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document  Page 19 of 25
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Sales Order

 PREMER AU

1011 University Avenue Order Date: 4/29/2011
{ Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 79862
Salesperson: MC

(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer: 41057

Customer PO:
Sold To Ship To
Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi
2220 S. Los Robles Ave 2220 S. Los Robles Ave
San Marino, CA 91108 USA San Marino, CA 91108 USA
Contact: Allan Shenoi
Phone: (626) 922-2444
Item Ordered Qu?l ntity Unit Price Amount
Shipped
41425 09 La Gomerie 2.00 0.00 29.99 59.98
41782 09 La Croix St Georges 6.00 0.00 24.99 149.94
43148 09 de Sales 6.00 0.00 13.99 83.94
42889 09 Morey St Denis, Raphet 6.00 0.00 21.99 131.94
43149 09 Puy Blanquet 6.00 0.00 10.99 65.94
43147 09 Lafleur Gazin 6.00 0.00 18.99 113.94
{
Net Order: 605.68
Payments: 664.73
Freight: 0.00

' 4730/2071 VKMEZ2AGC3DAT o o2003 664.73 Sales Tax: 59.05
<

' USD 664.73 /
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Friday, April 29, 2011 8:35 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000355138-79862.

qty item Wine price  ext status
2 41425 2009 La Gomerie (pre-arrival) 29.99 5998 pre-arrival
6 41782 2009 La Croix St Georges (pre-atrival) 2499 149.94 pre-arrival
6 43148 2009 de Sales (pre-arrival) 13.99  83.94 pre-arrival
6 42889 2009 Morey St Denis, Raphet (pre-arrival) 2199 131.94 pre-arrival
6 43149 2009 Puy Blanquet (pre-arrival) 10,99  65.94 pre-arrival
6 43147 2009 Lafleur Gazin (pre-arrival) 1899 113.94 pre-arrival
Bottles : 32

Subtotal: 605.68
Shipping: 0.00
Tax 59.05
Total : 664,73

Please note:

We do not ship automatically upon order.

If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.
Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

(510) 644-9463

Case 16-40050 Claim 1523 Filed 04/04/16 Desc Main Document
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(

{

Sales Order

 PREMER CRU

l

Order Number: 0000354677
1011 University Avenue Order Date: 4/22/2011
Berkeley, CA 94710 Web Order No: 79564
* Salesperson: BW

Customer: 41057

(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833 Customer PO
Sold To Ship To

Allan Shenoi Allan Shenoi
2220 S. Los Robles Ave 2220 S. Los Robles Ave

San Marino, CA 91108 USA

San Marino, CA 91108 USA

Contact: Allan Shenoi

Phone: (626) 922-2444

This order has been paid by American Express - Thank You!

Item Ordered Qu.a ntity Unit Price Amount
Shipped
41336 09 Ricussec 12.00 | 0.00 | 59.99 719.88
Net Order: 719.88
Payments: 790.07
Freight: 0.00
[04722/2017 " VWME2ABBAERS 2003 790.07 Sales Tax: 7019

UsDh

P

/ 790907
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Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Lalita Shenoi

From: Premier Cru [shipping@premiercru.net]
Sent:  Friday, April 22, 2011 3:41 PM

To: Ishenoi@earthlink.net

Subject: Premier Cru Order Acknowledgement

Thank you for your order!

We have received your order request SO-0000354677-79564.

gty item Wine price  ext status

12 41336 2009 Rieussec (pre-arrival) 59.99  719.88 pre-arrival

Bottles ; 12

Subtotal:  719.88

Shipping: 17.50 ‘ o
Tax :  70.19 X
Total : 807.57 Y i

Please note: ¢
We do not ship automatically upon order.
If you wish to arrange shipping, please contact us after receiving your order confirmation and we
will schedule it.

We do not charge for shipping until your bottles ship out.

If you have any questions, please email us at info@premiercru.net or call us at 510-644-9463.
Premier Cru

1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

(510) 644-9463
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My Orders Page 1 of 1

My Account  Hi Allan Log Out  Shopping Cart {1} wine, region, varietal, producer  SEARCH

DITPROFILE  ADDRESSBOOK  BILUNG INFORMATION

! ORDER HISTORY [AiTime V]  SortBy [Order No V]

Order Number (Status) Amount Qty Shipped Remain Avail | Date

50-0000369085 (Open) $197.88 12 0 12 12 | 12/10/11

0 21 184 7/21/11

$482.82

$0-0000359846 (Open)
S0-0000357660 (Open)
50-0000356393 (Open)

15

$248.85 6/10/11

$347.85 5/20/11

$225.00 5/17/11

S$0-0000355948 (Open)

$119.97 4/29/11

50-0000355139 (Open)

4/28/11

$605.68

50-0000355138 (Open)

§719.88 4/22/11

50-0000354677 (Open)

FIND A WIRE GET OUR NEWSLETTER

Browse Wines Customer Service About Us - . i
. Pre-Arrival vs. In-Stock Company History lEnter Wine l ll Cniter Emnail l

Featured Wines Shipping Info Our Staff SFARGH SUBSCRIBE
What's New Terms and Conditions We Buy Wine
Newutters RSS Center Relail Stare

Learn About Wine My Account Contact Us About Us
Regions Contact Customer Service We source the world's finest wines at extremely competitive
Producers RSS Center prices to provide exceptional experiences for collectors,
Fealure Articles connoisseurs, and evervday wine Jovers,
Wine Expert Reviews Become a fan!

Premier Cru Store Hours
1011 University Ave Tuesday-Friday: 10am-6pin
Berkeley, CA 94710 Saturday: 10am-5pm
Clivk here for direetions Sunday: Closed

© Copyright 2013 Premier Cru. Al Righis Reserved. Privacy Policy.
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PN

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and nof
a party to the within action. My business address is 175 South Lake Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91101.

On March 30, 2016 I served the foregoing document (An original and one copy) described as the
following:

PROOF OF CLAIM OF CREDITOR ALLAN SHENOI, AND DECLARATION &
EXHIBITS OF CREDITOR ALLAN SHENOI IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

1300 CLAY STREET, #300 (94612)
POST OFFICE BOX 2070

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94604-2070

(X)  BY MAIL as follows: I am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and
processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. I know that the
correspondence was deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day this
declaration was executed in the ordinary course of business. I know that the envelope was sealed
and, with postage thereon fully prepaid, placed for collection and mailing on this date in the
United States mail at Pasadena, California.

Executed on March 30, 2016 at Pasadena, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the State of California

that the above is true and correct,
nmx 1/ ) .
IWMa Sk,
\A %

Allan Shenoi

{00041942.DOC}
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